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Overview

Every Friday during the COVID-19 pandemic, CF/Bis sending a survey to understand how businesses are being
impacted, what support will be most useful to them, and what solutions may be available in the short- to medium-term:

Survey

Active dates

Sample

Your Business and COVID-19 - Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 - Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 - Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 - Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 - Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 - Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey No.
Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey No.

—

March 13-21
March 20-26
March 27-April 2

April 10-16

April 17-April 23
April 24-April 30
May 1-May 7
May 8-May 14
May 15-May 21
May 22-TBD
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n = 10,092
n =13,362
n=12,632
n = 13,021
n = 11,850
n=29712
n=9932
n = 8,907
n = 8013
n = 7,493
n = 4,841

This policy briefing will highlight more detailed results from our latest survey on the current state of Canadian small
businesses (11t weekly COVID-19 survey started May 22, some results to be shared publicly this week).

Extra information is in the appendix and more results (by province, industry, French version, etc.) available soon and upon
request. Please see slides towards the end of the presentation for additional details and contact info for CFIB's resources.
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Methodology

ﬁl Online survey (Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven) started May 22.

Gj] So far, it has received 4,841 responses from small business across Canada.

For comparison purposes, a probability sample with the same number of respondents would
ﬂIﬁ have a margin of error of +/-1.4%, 19 times out of 20.

Note on the next pages: The percentage of responses in charts may not always add up
to 100%, due to rounding or multiple choice responses. There are instances in in this briefing
that we do not report on certain provinces and sectors, as the sample size is less than 40

respondents.
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As of today, is your business still open?

(% response)

No, fully closed

due to COVID-19
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Yes, fully
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normal hours, delivery or telephone sales only, ,5\0‘ ¢ &R Ny <,‘,\‘\ & K
emergencies only) N & NN

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,817.
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As of today, is your business still open?

(% response)

36
32

21

M

Survey No. 2
Mar. 20-26
n =13313

Survey No.3  SurveyNo.4  SurveyNo.5  Survey No. 6
Mar. 27 - April 2 April 3-9 April 10-16 April 17-23

n = 12,561

n = 12,943 n =12,944 n=29712

Survey No. 7
April 24-30
n=7991

Survey No. 8
May 1-7
n = 8,865

Survey No. 9
May 8-14
n=7975

Survey No. 10
May 15-21
n = 7464

44

38

17

1
Survey No. 11
May 22-TBD
n = 4,817

e=Yes we are fully open

==Y es, partially open due to
COVID-19

e No, fully closed due to
COVID-19

No, fully (or partially) closed
due to reasons not related to
COVID-19
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Fully open, by province

(% response)

Western Canada, Quebec, Atlantic 54
Ontario 51 Canada
/\ - BC
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SurveyNo.7 ~ SurveyNo.8  SurveyNo.9  Survey No.10  Survey No. 11 Survey No.7  SurveyNo.8  SurveyNo.9  Survey No.10  Survey No. 11
April 24-30 May 1-7 May 8-14 May 15-21 May 15-TBD April 24-30 May 1-7 May 8-14 May 15-21 May 15-TBD
n = 7,991 n = 8,865 n=7975 n = 7464 n = 4,817 n = 7,991 n = 8,865 n = 7975 n = 7,464 n = 4,817
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Fully open, by sector

(% response)

-—@ 70 53
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Survey No. 7 Survey No. 8 Survey No. 9 Survey No. 10 Survey No. 11 Survey No. 7 Survey No. 8 Survey No. 9 Survey No. 10 Survey No. 11
April 24-30 May 1-7 May 8-14 May 15-21 May 22-TBD April 24-30 May 1-7 May 8-14 May 15-22 May 22-TBD
n= 71991 n= 81865 n= 71975 n= 71454 n= 41817 n= 7,991 n= 8,865 n= 7,975 n= 7,454 n= 4,817
e Agriculture == Transportation Construction Hospitality Social Services
Manufacturing === Natural Resources  ==@® «National e Arts, Rec. & Info. e == «National
«=s Personal Misc. Services Retail

ws ENt. & AdmMin. Mgmt. e Fin. Ins. etc. e Prof. Services

Note: At the time results were collected there were less than 40 respondents for Natural Resources.
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How have your gross sales revenues changed since the start
of the COVID-19 outbreak in Canada?

(% response)

therefore might qualify for CECRA

[ \ l 40% of businesses have seen revenues drop 70% or more and

70% of businesses have seen
revenues drop 30% or more and
therefore might qualify for CEWS
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Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,783.

Note: Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Revenue drop test, by province
(% response)

. Drop in revenue: 30% or more
(CEWS eligibility criteria)

. Drop in revenue: 70% or more
(CECRA eligibility criteria)

4 )

Canada
70
67
R PE
40 33 57
-4 37 43
ON
N _/
NB
Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,783.
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Revenue drop test, by sector
(% response)

M Drop in revenue: 30% or more M Drop in revenue: 70% or more
(CEWS eligibility criteria) (CECRA eligibility criteria)

5 ® <O 4 :

& ) \\ Q o) & N ‘@ ¥ \ \

%eé\ %\\ <§$\@ (_)eé\ ,,oK @@ ,bc‘}& N ® \\o\e'% & O(\'i’&

~ & R & N S & N & R
gy \ N @ & S C @ ¢
S 0 N N ks <

v o N O

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,783.

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple responses, percentages will not add to 100%.
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“I am behind in major bill payments (such as rent, credit

cards, major suppliers)”
(% response)

Don't
know/Unsure

Not applicable

Y

Agree

Disagree

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,388.

Note: Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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“I am behind in major bill payments (such as rent, credit
cards, major suppliers)” (Agree, % response)

K Hospitaty
Pers./Misc. Services
Soc. Services
cA Retail
Ent. & Admin. Mgmt.
Transportation
- Fin. Ins. etc.
NS Manufacturing
Construction
e
Prof. Services

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,388.
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“I am considering bankruptcy/winding down my business
as a result of COVID-19”

(% response)

Don't

know/Unsure -

Disagree

Not applicable

B Agree

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,391.

Note: Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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“I am considering bankruptcy/winding down
as a result of COVID-19”gree, % response)
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Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,391.

Arts, Rec. & Info.
Hospitality

Soc. Services

Retail

National
Pers./Misc. Services
Ent. & Admin. Mgmt.
Manufacturing
Construction
Transportation

Fin. Ins. etc.

Prof. Services
Natural Resources
Wholesale

Agriculture
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What worries you most about COVID-19?

(Select all that apply, % response)

Economic repercussions (on provincial, national and/or global economy)
Consumer spending will be reduced, even following the COVID-19 crisis
Business cash flow (paying rent, meeting payroll, paying suppliers/mortgage/other bills, getting paid)
Debt (long-term financial consequences of debt and depleted savings)
Physical health impacts (on myself, my staff or others)

Overwhelming stress

Staffing (layoffs, retention, refusal to work)

Access to enough government support for my business/workers

Access to any/enough income as a self-employed worker

Accessing personal protective equipment for our business

Business logistics (getting and shipping products, managing inventories)
Having to close my business permanently

Other

No concerns at this moment

Don't know/Unsure
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Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,727.

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple responses, percentages will not add to 100%.

63

57
48
43
42
40
35
35
26
28
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What worries you most about COVID-19?

(Select all that apply, % response)

76 —
\
— ® 7
69 @ 69 '\//\ —® 69
62
58 @
56 @
=0 47
45 ® 45
— 43
31 = 32
20
Survey No. 4 Survey No. 5 Survey No. 6 Survey No. 7 Survey No. 8 Survey No.9  Survey No.10  Survey No. 11
April 3-9 April 10-16 April 17-23 April 24-30 May 1-7 May 8-14 May 15-22 May 22-TBD
n = 12,591 n=11,377 n = 9,603 n=29725 n=28712 n=7734 n=7362 n=4727

Note: Some answer choices from this question have been excluded.

@ ECONOMIC repurcussions

=== Consumer spending will be reduced

Business cash flow

Debt

== Health impacts

e====Qverwhelming stress

e Staffing

=== Accessing PPE for our business

=== Business logistics
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If you could choose a few words that describe your current
state of mind as a business owner, what would they be?

peur

ldlfillltt:eﬂainty overworked StrBSSBd

u helpless fatigue
s EPTESSE worrled future apErehensivgu
anxiety tired _ annoyed ConcerHEd afraid  anger

impatient anx“]lls rort angry eXhaUSted
OptimiStic _ stressful hopeless
in fear
hopeful ~ thenkh uncertain overwhoimod
unsure confused sad  scared worry
incertitude

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 2,336.
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Business challenges as restrictions lift and economies reopen
(Select all that apply, % response)

Maintaining safe social distancing for staff and customers
Making customers feel comfortable
Keeping up with cleaning/disinfecting requirements
Knowing what the rules are for businesses in my sector
Accessing personal protective equipment (PPE) for my business
Having enough staff
Other
None of the above

Don't know/Unsure

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,570.

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple responses, percentages will not add to 100%.
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Business challenges as restrictions lift and economies reopen

Knowing the rules for businesses in my sector
(% response)

63 61
55
52 52
47 46 46 45 45 "
41
Hospitality ~ Arts, Rec. & Soc. Services  Pers./Misc. Transportation  National Retail Fin. Ins. etc.  Prof. Services Wholesale  Construction  Agriculture Manufacturing Ent. & Admin,
Info. Services Mgmt.

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,570.
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“I am concerned that personal protective equipment (PPE) will become a
significant expense for my business” (% response)

N 66 18
Hospitaiy | 7 SO
ac - - ospitality 74 14 n
Arts, Rec. & Info. 66 16
ON 60 & Pers./Misc. Services 65 16
Nationa __ 18
-
Ent. & Admin. Mgmt. 57 20
NB 53 20 Construction 54 20
retei =R O .
¢ - _ -
Agriculture 45 25
AB 52 20 Wholesale 42 22
MB 48 23 Manufacturing 42 23
Natural Resources 4 28
Prof. Services 40 20
PE 46 22 Fin. Ins. etc. 38 20

M Agree  ® Don't know/Unsure Not applicable  ® Disagree

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,414.

Note: Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Businesses’ priorities for improving federal small business
relief programs: national results, by business size

(Select all that apply, % response)

Increasing the forgiveable portion of the CEBA loan (for example from
25% to 50%)

Allowing qualified tenants to directly access the 50% CECRA rent
subsidy if their landlord chooses not to participate

Increasing the amount of the interest-free CEBA loan (for example
from $40,000 to $60,000)

Further delaying GST/HST/QST tax payments (currently the delay is
until June 30th)

Modifying CERB or CESB to allow individuals to retain some of their
benefits as they start earning work income

Lowering the 70% revenue drop qualifying criteria for CECRA

Allowing more businesses to access CEWS

Increasing the maximum payroll eligible for CEBA (currently $1.5
million)

Other

Not applicable — no further relief needed

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,465.

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple responses, percentages will not add to 100%.
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Micro

businesses
(0-4 employees)

63

45

37

40

39

27

19

12

10

Small
businesses
(5-49 employees) (50-499 employees)

63

40

41

38

33

30

17

12

10

13

Medium-sized
businesses

26

30

20

32

26

29

26

29

12

19
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Businesses’ priorities for improving federal small business

relief programs: changes to CEBA, by sector
(Select all that apply, % response)

M Increase forgiveable portion of loan M Increase amount of interest-free loan M Increase maximum payroll eligible
60 58 =
55 54
38 38
35
= 18
17
- :
Hospitality ~ Arts, Rec. & Soc. Services  Pers./Misc. National ~ Ent. & Admin. Prof. Services Retail Manufacturing Construction  Fin. Ins. etc.  Agriculture Transportation Wholesale
Info. Services Mgmt.

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,465.

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple responses, percentages will not add to 100%.
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Businesses’ priorities for improving federal small business
relief programs: changes to CECRA, by sector

(Select all that apply, % response)

H Allow qualified tenants to access CECRA directly M Lower the 70% revenue drop criteria to access CECRA
48
40 39
34 33
32 32
i I |
18
ﬂ
Soc. Services  Arts, Rec. &  Hospitality ~ Pers./Misc. Retail National ~ Ent. & Admin. Wholesale Manufacturing Prof. Services Fin. Ins. etc. Transportation Construction  Agriculture
Info. Services Mgmt.

Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 4,465.

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple responses, percentages will not add to 100%.
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For those that need/want to see changes to Canada Emergency

Wage subsidy (CEWS): Changes that would help their business
(Select all that apply)

A sliding scale that allows businessesto  Lowering the 30% revenue drop
retain some of the subsidy as revenues threshold
increase

Other

W

1%

For example: retain half of the subsidy For example: allowing firms with a 15% drop * Extend the program past the end date
for a 20% drop in revenue in revenues to qualify » Expand eligibility to include new and seasonal businesses

* Increase the amount of the subsidy
Source: CFIB, Your Business and COVID-19 — Survey Number Eleven, May 2020, preliminary results n = 3,107.

Note: 1) Results displayed here exclude the 29% of businesses that do not need CEWS/the current eligibility criteria fits their needs.

2) Respondents were allowed to select multiple responses, percentages will not add to 100%.
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